OP \$1115.00 6445294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORGANICGIRL, LLC		05/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN AGCREDIT, PCA, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	924 E. Blanco Road
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	Production Credit Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6445294	EASY TO LOVE BABY KALE SPRING MIX		
Registration Number:	6445293	EASY TO LOVE BABY KALE SPRING MIX		
Registration Number:	6415431	SUPER SPINACH! POWERHOUSE BLEND		
Registration Number:	6415430	SUPER SPINACH! POWERHOUSE BLEND		
Registration Number:	5909004	3 MINUTE EATS		
Registration Number:	5909003	3 MINUTE EATS		
Registration Number:	5624228	YOU CAN DO IT! PROTEIN GREENS		
Registration Number:	5624227	YOU CAN DO IT! PROTEIN GREENS		
Registration Number:	5608698	REBEL GREENS NOT KALE. NOT SORRY.		
Registration Number:	5597601	REBEL GREENS NOT KALE. NOT SORRY.		
Registration Number:	5564098			
Registration Number:	5551953	CLEAR GREENS		
Registration Number:	5512539	ORGANICGIRL		
Registration Number:	5439759	CLEAR GREENS		
Registration Number:	5404771	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICW		
Registration Number:	5404770	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICW		
Registration Number:	5366300	TRUE HEARTS		
Registration Number:	5366299	TRUE HEARTS		
Registration Number:	5331500	BUTTER, PLUS!		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 008081 FRAME: 0378

900774702

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5331499	BUTTER, PLUS!
Registration Number:	5196423	CAESAR RULES!
Registration Number:	5139125	ORGANICGIRL
Registration Number:	4944932	GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Registration Number:	4944930	GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Registration Number:	4804538	ORGANICGIRL
Registration Number:	4780481	HELLO MY NAME IS PROTECT PACK! · THICKER
Registration Number:	4353128	I BABY KALE!
Registration Number:	4353127	I HEART BABY KALE!
Registration Number:	4187751	SUPERGREENS!
Registration Number:	4187750	SUPERGREENS!
Registration Number:	4055883	THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLE
Registration Number:	4055881	THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLE
Registration Number:	3658541	ORGANICGIRL
Registration Number:	3631886	ORGANICGIRL
Registration Number:	3504297	I ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3484304	I ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3475185	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Registration Number:	3472058	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Registration Number:	3251714	ORGANIC GIRL
Registration Number:	2823505	EPIC ROOTS
Serial Number:	97859113	ORGANICGIRL
Serial Number:	90857605	SENSIBLY SUSTAINABLE
Serial Number:	90857600	SENSIBLY SUSTAINABLE
Serial Number:	88863176	ORGANICGIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038383.000081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/

Total Attachments: 5
source=NGSI-T - organicgirl, LLC to American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif
source=NGSI-T - organicgirl, LLC to American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif
source=NGSI-T - organicgirl, LLC to American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif
source=NGSI-T - organicgirl, LLC to American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif
source=NGSI-T - organicgirl, LLC to American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 22, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and American AgCredit, PCA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

Description of

<u>Trademark No.</u> <u>Trademark Item</u> <u>Date of Trademark</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description of Date of Trademark Applications No. Trademark Applied for Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no Lien or security interest granted or pledged by any Obligor in any "intent-to-use" applications for Trademarks filed under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, unless and until such time as (A) such Obligor begins to use such Trademarks and (B) a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed and accepted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other filing is made or circumstances otherwise change so that the interests of such Obligor in such trademarks is no longer on an "intent-to-use" basis; only to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications under applicable federal law.

[signature page follows]

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ORGANICGIRL, LLC,

a California limited liability company

Bi-OC HOLDC GILL

lik; Manager

By: Name: Derbk Yürosok

Title: Managing Director

And the second s

ORGANICGIRL NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AMERICAN AGCREDIT, PCA, as Administrative Agent

By: Mark Scaroni
Name: Mark Scaroni

Title: Vice President

ORGANICGIRL NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 3

organicgirl, LLC (California Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EASY TO LOVE BABY KALE SPRING MIX and Design	6445294	08/10/2021
EASY TO LOVE BABY KALE SPRING MIX and Design	6445293	08/10/2021
SUPER SPINACH! POWERHOUSE BLEND and Design	6415431	07/13/2021
SUPER SPINACH! POWERHOUSE BLEND and Design	6415430	07/13/2021
3 MINUTE EATS and Design	5909004	11/12/2019
3 MINUTE EATS and Design	5909003	11/12/2019
YOU CAN DO IT! PROTEIN GREENS and Design	5624228	12/04/2018
YOU CAN DO IT! PROTEIN GREENS and Design	5624227	12/04/2018
REBEL GREENS NOT KALE. NOT SORRY.	5608698	11/13/2018
REBEL GREENS NOT KALE. NOT SORRY.	5597601	10/30/2018
Design Only	5564098	09/18/2018
CLEAR GREENS	5551953	08/28/2018
ORGANICGIRL and Design	5512539	07/10/2018
CLEAR GREENS	5439759	04/03/2018
ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I {LOVE}	5404771	02/20/2018
ORGANIC WASHED3 WE WASHED IT 3 TIMES SO		
YOU DON'T HAVE TO THIS CONTAINER IS MADE		
WITH 100% RECYCLED PLASTIC and Design		
ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I	5404770	02/20/2018
ORGANICWASHED3 WE WASHED IT 3 TIMES SO YOU		
DON'T HAVE TO THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH		
100% RECYCLED PLASTIC and Design		
TRUE HEARTS	5366300	12/26/2017
TRUE HEARTS	5366299	12/26/2017
BUTTER, PLUS!	5331500	11/07/2017
BUTTER, PLUS!	5331499	11/07/2017
CAESAR RULES!	5196423	05/02/2017
ORGANICGIRL	5139125	02/07/2017
GOOD CLEAN GREENS	4944932	04/26/2016
GOOD CLEAN GREENS	4944930	04/26/2016
ORGANICGIRL	4804538	09/01/2015
HELLO MY NAME IS PROTECT PACK · THICKER BAG	4780481	07/28/2015
PROTECTS YOUR DELICATE HEARTS · FLAT		
BOTTOM DOESN'T SQUEEZE THE LEAVES · WIDE		
EASY SEAL ZIPPER & EASY CARRY HANDLE and		
Design		
I {LOVE} BABY KALE and Design	4353128	06/18/2013
I {love} BABY KALE and Design	4353127	06/18/2013
SUPERGREENS! and Design	4187751	08/07/2012

CHAR1\2003018v3

TRADEMAI

SUPERGREENS! and Design	4187750	08/07/2012
THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLED	4055883	11/15/2011
PLASTIC and Design		
THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLED	4055881	11/15/2011
PLASTIC and Design		
ORGANICGIRL	3658541	07/21/2009
ORGANICGIRL	3631886	06/02/2009
I ORGANIC and Design	3504297	09/23/2008
I ORGANIC and Design	3484304	08/12/2008
ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS and Design	3475185	07/29/2008
ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS and Design	3472058	07/22/2008
ORGANIC GIRL	3251714	06/12/2007
EPIC ROOTS and Design	2823505	03/16/2004

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ORGANICGIRL	97859113	03/27/2023
SENSIBLY SUSTAINABLE	90857605	07/30/2021
SENSIBLY SUSTAINABLE	90857600	07/30/2021
ORGANICGIRL	88863176	04/07/2020

CHAR1\2003018v3

RECORDED: 05/23/2023